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Overall Winner: Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan [Toyota Starlet]
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Queen's University of Belfast Motor Club

Overall Results

Pos | Num |Driver/Navigator Car

1 1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet
2 4 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley Opel Corsa

3 2 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett Mazda MX-5
4 32 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland-Moor Peugeot 306
5 14 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan Toyota Starlet
6 6 Richard Earney/Jamie Edgar Mini Clubman
7 17 Stephen Ferguson/Mark King Vauxhall Nova
8 35 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont Mazda MX-5
9 16 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson Mazda MX-5
10 20 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort
11 5 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle MG Midget
12 56 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley BMW 318 Ti
13 15 JJ Farrell/Carol Farrell Opel Corsa

14 53 Gavin Campbell/Stuart Campbell Mazda MX-5
15 7 Norman Ferguson/Andrew Blair Mini Clubman
16 9 Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough Mazda MX-5
17 46 Gary Woodside/Rachel Woodside Ford Anglia
18 34 Frank Lenehan/Karen Gaffney Toyota Starlet
19 43 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott Nissan Micra
20 54 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Summer Lanes Rally

Class

[N

P R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Total

1688.5
1717.4
1727.7
1731.2
1756.1
1823.9
1826.1
1831.4
1834.2
1849.5
1850.1
1858.6
1861.9
1864.3
1879.8
1880.0
1890.9
1893.4
1894.2
1903.3

Gap to lead

+28.9
+39.2
+42.7
+67.6
+135.4
+137.6
+142.9
+145.7
+161.0
+161.6
+170.1
+173.4
+175.8
+191.3
+191.5
+202.4
+204.9
+205.7
+214.8

20 Jul 13

Gap to previous

+10.3
+3.5
+24.9
+67.8
+2.2
+5.3
+2.8
+15.3
+0.6
+8.5
+3.3
+2.4
+15.5
+0.2
+10.9
+2.5
+0.8
+9.1



Queen's University of Belfast Motor Club

Overall Results - Continued

Pos | Num |Driver/Navigator Car

21 27 Simon Brien/Jack Brien MG Midget
22 13 Mark Woodside/Malcolm Thompson Mazda MX-5
23 45 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson Opel Corsa
24 49 James Nichol/Neil Ervine Citroén Saxo
25 25 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman Vauxhall Nova
26 8 Colin Earney/Derek Coates Toyota Starlet
27 24 Joe Doran/Mark Doran Opel Manta
28 37 Kevin Haveron/Leanne McDonnell Mazda MX-5
29 39 Ted Gaffney/Lorna Gaffney VW Golf GTi
30 47 Arthur McMullan/Richard Portis Ford Anglia
31 38 Glyn Gaffney/Amanda Gaffney Toyota Celica
32 36 Mal Haveron/Liza Haveron Mazda MX-5
33 12 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside Toyota Starlet
34 44 Gareth Martin/Gary McDonald Opel Corsa

35 61 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe Mazda MX-5
36 19 Philip Mcllvenna/Lynne Mcllvenna Mazda MX-5
37 26 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra
38 29 Malcolm Clark/Hilary Lunn MG Midget
39 33 lan Regan/Fel Mcllroy Mini

40 22 Noel Devlin/Deirdre Gallagher Skoda Felicia

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Summer Lanes Rally

Class

[N

P R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Total

1918.1
1941.7
1946.2
1952.5
1952.6
1954.8
1974.7
1996.2
2002.3
2005.9
2010.4
2012.0
2016.9
2017.1
2017.9
2026.7
2064.7
2114.3
2114.9
2138.2

Gap to lead

+229.6
+253.2
+257.7
+264.0
+264.1
+266.3
+286.2
+307.7
+313.8
+317.4
+321.9
+323.5
+328.4
+328.6
+329.4
+338.2
+376.2
+425.8
+426.4
+449.7

20 Jul 13

Gap to previous

+14.8
+23.6
+4.5
+6.3
+0.1
+2.2
+19.9
+21.5
+6.1
+3.6
+4.5
+1.6
+4.9
+0.2
+0.8
+8.8
+38.0
+49.6
+0.6
+23.3



Queen's University of Belfast Motor Club

Overall Results - Continued
Pos | Num [Driver/Navigator

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

28
30
21
40
48
42
51
52
59
62
50
41
10
18
31
55
58
60
23
57

Neil McCance/Mark McCance
Mike Adair/Gordon Reid

Tony McLaughlin/Tony Crilly
Conn Williamson/Beatty Crawford
Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride
Mervyn Gregg/Gilmore Magee
Mark Brien/Peter Brien

Johnny Kennedy/Conor Kennedy
James Moffatt/David Gibson
Kieran Moore/Tracy McFarland
Malcolm McQueen/Elaine Lynn
Maurice Eakin/Vanessa Eakin
Alan Harryman/Suz Graham

Paul Mooney/Stephen Kerr
Andrew Bushe/Lee Davison Bushe
Tom Hood/Mervyn Williamson
Wallace McKee/Adam McKee
Jonathan Irvine/Peter McConagie
Owen Murray/Vincent Fagan
Philip Cherry/George Tinsley

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Summer Lanes Rally

Car

MG Midget

MG Midget
Mazda MX-5
BMW 2002 Tii
Mini 1275 GT
Mazda MX-5
Ford Escort
Austin A40

Ford Focus
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Mazda MX-5
Citroén Saxo
Peugeot 205 GTi
VW Beetle

Opel Manta
Mazda Demio
Toyota Starlet
Peugeot 205 GTi

Class

[N

P R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Total

2145.5
2161.4
2183.1
2183.8
2188.1
2214.8
2234.0
2317.0
2366.0
2453.3
3155.8
3169.6
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

Gap to lead

+457.0
+472.9
+494.6
+495.3
+499.6
+526.3
+545.5
+628.5
+677.5
+764.8
+1467.3
+1481.1

20 Jul 13

Gap to previous

+7.3
+15.9
+21.7

+0.7

+4.3
+26.7
+19.2
+83.0
+49.0
+87.3

+702.5

+13.8



Queen's University Belfast Motor Club Summer Lanes Rally 20 Jul 13

McKinstry Greenbhill Blackburn Bingham Lindsay Ballylinney lan's Riversdale Yennilyllab Lindsay

Driver/Navigator Test  [Time+ Test [Time+ Test [Time+ Test  [Time+ Test  [me+ Test [Tmes . [ime+ Test [Time+ Test  [Time+  Test  [Time+

Score  penalty]  Score penalty] Score penalty] Score  penalty] Score  penalty]  Score  penalty] penalty]  Score  penalty] Score  penalty]  Score  penalty]
Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 77 [77] 60 [60] | 58 (58] | 105 [105] 72 721 (177 77] 66 [6551 | 89  [89] 162 (2] | 61  [61]
4 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley Opel Corsa 93 [93] 60 [60] 56 [56] 91 [91] 69 [69] 183  [183] 77 [77.41 | 86 [86] 166 [166] 63 [63]
Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett Mazda MX-5 80 [80] 65 Bogey | 54 [54] 143  [143] 70 [70] 163 [163] 63 [62.7] 81 [81] 171 [171] 61 [61]
32 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland-Moore Peugeot 306 98 [98] 62 62 | 62 621 | 95 [95] 68 [68] 173 [173] 71 [712] | 89  [89] 172 @72 | 61  [61]

14 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan Toyota Starlet 90 [90] 60 [60] 54 [54] | 104 [104] 97 [67+30] | 165  [165] 69 [69.11 | 83 [83] 167 [167] 91 [61+30]
6 Richard Earney/Jamie Edgar Mini Clubman 92 [92] 63 631 | 56 [56] | 115 [115] 72 721 (212 [212] 70 [eo.0] | 87 (87 170 @70 | 71 (71
17 Stephen Ferguson/Mark King Vauxhall Nova 100 [w0] [ 72 [62+101] 59  [59] | 165  FAIL 72 721 (171 171 65 [6s.11 | 92 [92] 179 (@91 | 62  [62]
35 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont ~Mazda MX-5 117 (87+301 | 80 Bogey | 60  [60] 95 [95] 81 811 178 [178] 67 [67.41 | 91 [91] 179 (@791 | 64  [64]
16 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson Mazda MX-5 86 [86] 90 Bogey | 63 [63] | 130 [100+30] 72 [72] 180  [180] 67 [67.21 | 89 [89] 169 [169] 64 [64]
20 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort 87 (87 65 Bogey | 65 [65] [ 100 [100] 73 731 | 197 [197] 73 [725] | 85  [89] 173 [173] | 63  [63]
5 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle MG Midget 86 [86] 67 [671 | 114 [114] | 134 [134] 72 [72] | 180 [180] 68 [68.1 | 82 [82] 173  [173] 67 [67]
56 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley BMW 318 Ti 08 [68+30] | 70 Bogey | 59 [59] | 100 [100] 73 [73] 205  [205] 76 [75.6] | 98 [98] 183 [183] 74 [74]
15 JJ Farrell/Carol Farrell Opel Corsa 86 [86] 62 [62] 62 [62] 97 [97] 72 [72] 171 [ 75 [74.9] | 84 (84] 169  [169] 65 [65]
53 Gavin Campbell/Stuart Campbell Mazda MX-5 88 [88] 75 Bogey | 58 [58] | 133 [103+30] 79 [79]1 | 183 [183] 79 [793]1 | 91 [86+5] 181 81 | 71 [71]
7 Norman Ferguson/Andrew Blair Mini Clubman 94 [94] 68 [68] 57 [571 | 127 [97+30] 70 [70] 203  [203] 74 [73.8] | 103 [103] 204 [174+30]| 66 [66]
9 Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough Mazda MX-5 86 [86] 68  [68] 59 [59] | 118 [118] 71 (711 (179 [179] 69 [69.0] | 85  [85] 172 (72 | 66  [66]
46 Gary Woodside/Rachel Woodside Ford Anglia 90 [90] 117 (1171 | 58 58] | 104 [104] 73 [73] 186  [186] 70 [69.91 | 94 [94] 181 [181] 69 [69]
34 Frank Lenehan/Karen Gaffney Toyota Starlet 93 [93] 60 [60] 61 [61] | 101 [101] 125 w~ax | 182 [182] 71 [71.4] | 92 [92] 193 (193] | 85 [85]
43 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott Nissan Micra 101 [101] 65 Bogey | 57 [57] | 133 [103+30] 67 (671 | 234 [234] 72 [72.2] | 118 [88+30] 162 [162] 63 [63]
54 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 126 [96+30] [ 70 Bogey | 60  [60] | 123 [93+30] 72 721 |203 [203] 68 683 | 98  [98] 191 (91 | 71 (73]

27 Simon Brien/Jack Brien MG Midget 89 [89] 75 Bogey | 63 [63] 118 [118] 72 [72] 192 [192] 67 [67.1] | 92 [92] 185 [185] | 104 [(74+30]
13 Mark Woodside/Malcolm Thompson ~ Mazda MX-5 91 [91] 70 Bogey | 58 58] | 127 [127] 73 [73) | 185 [185] 67 [66.71 | 90  [90] 209 [209] | 125 Max
45 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson Opel Corsa 124 [94+30] | 71 [71] 65 [6s1 | 109  [109] 76 [76] 193 [193] 79 [79.2] | 103 [103] 186  [186] 71 [71]
49 James Nichol/Neil Ervine Citroén Saxo 120 [90+30] | 63 [63] 60 [e0] | 103  [103] 76 [76] 188 [183+5] 81 [75.5+5]| 92 [92] 180 [180] 68 [68]
25 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman Vauxhall Nova 106  [106] 66 [66] 67 [671 | 165  FALL 76 [76] 180  [180] 76 [75.6] | 107 [107] 177 @m 69 [69]
8 Colin Earney/Derek Coates Toyota Starlet 89 [89] 75 Bogey | 60 [e0] |118 [118] 75 [75] 300 FAIL 71 [70.8] | 87 [87] 173 (73] 68 [68]
24 Joe Doran/Mark Doran Opel Manta 93 [93] 70 Bogey | 59 [59] | 125 [95+30] 78 [78] 195  [195] 68 [67.7] | 99  [94+5] 173 (73] 66 [66]
37 Kevin Haveron/Leanne McDonnell Mazda MX-5 101 [201] 60 [60] 61 [61] | 120 [90+30] 74 [74] 232 [232] 77 [77.21 | 90 [90] 196  [196] 65 [65]
39 Ted Gaffney/Lorna Gaffney VW Golf GTi 99 [99] 68 [68] 61 [61] | 140 [110+30] 76 [76] 184  [184] 76 [76.3] | 129 [99+30] 223 [193+30]| 74 [74]
47 Arthur McMullan/Richard Portis Ford Anglia 111 (1] 75 Bogey | 62 [62] 105  [105] 74 [74] 184  [184] 76 [75.91 | 93 [93] 179 (791 67 [67]




Queen's University Belfast Motor Club Summer Lanes Rally 20 Jul 13

McKinstry Greenbhill Blackburn Bingham Lindsay Ballylinney lan's Riversdale Yennilyllab Lindsay

Driver/Navigator Test  [Time+ Test [Time+ Test [Time+ Test  [Time+ Test  [me+ Test [Tmes . [ime+ Test [Time+ Test  [Time+  Test  [Time+
Score  penalty] Score penalty] Score penalty] Score  penalty] Score  penalty]  Score  penalty] penalty]  Score  penalty] Score  penalty]  Score  penalty]

38 Glyn Gaffney/Amanda Gaffney Toyota Celica 98 [98] 61 611 | 62 [62] | 116 [116] 82 821 300 Bogey 75 [7541 | 95  [95] 191 (o1 | 71 (71
36 Mal Haveron/Liza Haveron Mazda MX-5 127 [97+30] | 61 [61] 59 [59]1 | 104 [104] 75 [7s1 1193 [193] 75 [75.01 | 92 [92] 208 [178+30]| 66 [66]
12 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside Toyota Starlet 160 [150+30]| 70 [70] 61 [61] | 137 [107+30] 86 [86] 225  [225] 68 [67.91 | 106 [106] 189 [189] 70 [70]
44 Gareth Martin/Gary McDonald Opel Corsa 135 [05+301] 119 (1191 | 65  [65] | 100  [100] 82  [82] |198 (198 80  [s01] | 112 [112] 194 (1941 | 73 (73]
61 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe Mazda MX-5 91 [91] 80 Bogey | 56  [56] 81  Bogey 72 [721 | 177 [177) 71 [7091 | 78 178 184 [184] | 97 [67+30]
19 Philip Mcllvenna/Lynne Mcllvenna Mazda MX-5 69 [69] 62 [621 | 107 (1071 | 121 [121] 80 [80] 206  [206] 79 [78.71 | 95 [95] 194 [194] 78 [78]
26 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson  Nissan Micra 132 [102+30]| 71 [71] 67 [671 | 106  [106] 79 [79] 300 FAIL 80 [79.7] 99 [99] 195  [195] 71 [71]
29 Malcolm Clark/Hilary Lunn MG Midget 107 w071 [ 68 681 | 69 (691 | 120 [120] 119 (9] [220  [220] 85 [85.3] | 106 [106] 222 [222] | 76 78]
33 lan Regan/Fel Mcllroy Mini 95 [95] 69 [69] 64 [64] | 107 [107] 84 [84] [300 FAL 84 (8391 | 93 [93] 209 [179+30]] 70  [70]
22 Noel Devlin/Deirdre Gallagher Skoda Felicia 140 [110+30]| 69 [69] 73 [731 1119 [119] 83 831 | 234 [234] 106 [106.2] | 105 [105] 219 [189+30]| 72 [72]
28 Neil McCance/Mark McCance MG Midget 120 (12001 | 74  [74] 65 [6s] | 106 [106] 125 Max | 194 [194] 83 [825] | 98  [98] 218 [188+30]| 93 [93]
30 Mike Adair/Gordon Reid MG Midget 134 [104+30]| 71 [71] 69 [e9] 119 [119] 82 (82] 240 [210+30] 75 [75.4] | 105 [109] 224 [194+30]| 75 [75]
21 Tony Mclaughlin/Tony Crilly Mazda MX-5 105 (105] | 63 631 | 69  [69] | 109  [109] 88  [88] |227 [227] 73 [731] | 103  [103] 184 [(184] | 68  [68]
40 Conn Williamson/Beatty Crawford BMW 2002 Tii 133 [103+30]| 66 [66] 75 (7s] | 121 [121] 84 [84] 208  [208] 87 [86.8] | 170 FAIL 212  [212] | 106 [76+30]
48 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride Mini 1275 GT 104 [104] 68 [68] 67 [671 | 131 [131] 101 [71+30] | 211  [211] 76 [76.11 | 96 [96] 203 2031 | 74 [74]
42 Mervyn Gregg/Gilmore Magee Mazda MX-5 140 [110+30]| 79 [79] 78 (78] | 137 [137] 88 [88] 216  [216] 79 [78.8] | 117 [117] 251 [221+30]] 85 [85]
51 Mark Brien/Peter Brien Ford Escort 125 [95+30] | 64 [64] 72 [721 1122 [122] 77 [777 | 294 [289+5] | 150 FAIL 97 [97] 209 [179+30]| 104 [74+30]
52 Johnny Kennedy/Conor Kennedy Austin A40 137 [107+30]| 72 [72] 73 731 | 139 [109+30] 79 [79] |251 [251] 150 FAL | 109 [109] 236 [236] | 75 [75]
59 James Moffatt/David Gibson Ford Focus 133 [133] 97 [67+30]| 63 [63] | 161 [131+30] 85 851 | 300 FAIL 150 FAL | 115 [115] 225 [195+30]| 75 [75]
62 Kieran Moore/Tracy McFarland Mazda MX-5 102 [w02] | 84 (84 | 83 (83 |[139 [139] 103 [103] {300 Max 89 [89.3] | 125 [125] 257 (2571 | 84  [84]
50 Malcolm McQueen/Elaine Lynn Mazda MX-5 118 118 | 68 681 | 79 791 | 165 [136+30] 86 [86] | 217 [217] 88 [87.8] | 116 [116] 207 [207) [ 102 [72+30]
41 Maurice Eakin/Vanessa Eakin Peugeot 106 Ral 101 [101] 74 [74] 69 [69] | 140 [110+30] 111 [81+30] | 291  [291] 83 [82.6] | 118 [118] 209  [209] 75 [75]
60 Jonathan Irvine/Peter McConagie Mazda Demio 124 [94+30] | 65 [65] 63 [631 | 107 [107] 73 73] | 219 [209+10] 78  [72.8+5]| 95  [90+5] 178 [178] 67 [67]
18 Paul Mooney/Stephen Kerr Citroén Saxo 115 [115) 68 [68] 58 [58] | 110 [110] 79 [791 211 [211] 70 [69.71 | 170 FAL | 100|179 [179] 64 [64]
55 Tom Hood/Mervyn Williamson VW Beetle 128 [98+30] | 67 [67] 65 [es] | 129  [129] 125 [103+30]| 289 [249+40] 89 [88.8] | 104 [104] 261 [201+60]| 108 [78+30]
10 Alan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 94 [94] 60 [60] 70 [70] | 134 [134]
31 Andrew Bushe/Lee Davison Bushe Peugeot 205 GTi 160 FAaL | 95 Bogey | 57 (571 | 129 Bogey
58 Wallace McKee/Adam McKee Opel Manta 121 [91+30]1 | 63 [63] 66 [e6] | 381 1]
23 Owen Murray/Vincent Fagan Toyota Starlet
57 Philip Cherry/George Tinsley Peugeot 205 GTi




Queen's University Belfast Motor Club Summer Lanes Rally 20 Jul 13

Norman's Martin's Evervale McKinstry Martin's

Bingham Blackburn Greenbhill McKinstry Evervale

Driver/Navigator Test  [Time+ Test [Tme+ Test [Tme+ Test [Time+ Test  [Time+ § Test [Time+ Test [Time+ Test [Time+ Test [Time+ Test  [Time+
Score  penalty]  Score penalty] Score penalty] Score  penalty] score penalty] =  Score penalty] Score penalty] Score penalty] Score  penalty] Score  penalty]

1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 92 (921 | 50 (501 | 60 [e0] [ 79  [79] 100 [200] 92 (920 [ 58 (s8] | 95 [95] | 8O  [80] 56 s8] 1688.5 1
4 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 94 (94 | 50 (500 | 60 [e0] | 80 (80l 95  [9] 110 ™max | 59  [s9] | 88 (88 | 82  [82] 55  [58) 17174 2

Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 100 [100] | 53 Bogey| 60 [60] | 79  [79] 106 [101+5] 108 [108] | 55 [s5] | 87 871 | 76  [78] 53 53] 1727.7 3
32 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland-Moore| 90 [90] 51 511 | 62 [62] | 85 [85] 97 [97] 110 w™max | 57 [57] 92 [92] 80  [80] 56  [56] 1731.2 4
14 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan 94 [94] 62 [621 | 60 [60] | 80  [80] 96 [96] 110 (101 | 56  [s6] 88  [88] 77 (771 53 [53] 1756.1 5
6 Richard Earney/Jamie Edgar 117 (87+301| 52 (521 | 60 [60] | 86  [86] 97 [97] 105 [105] | 58  [58] 97 [97] 84  [84] 60  [60] 18239 6
17 stephen Ferguson/Mark King 89 [89) | 58  Bogey| 85 Bogey| 82  [82] 94 [94] 102 [102) | 54 (4] | 89 (89 | 84  [&4] 52 [52) 1826.1 7
35 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont | 95  [95] | 51 [51] | 80 Bogey | 84  [84] 98  [98] 108 [108] | 64 (64 | 105 (105 | 79  [79] 55  [58 18314 38
16 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 114 (84+30] | 62 [62] | 62 [62] | 83  [83] 98  [98] 110 M™Max | 63  [(63] | 92 921 | 83  [83] 57 57 1834.2 9
20 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 156 [156] | 55 [55] | 85  Bogey | 83  [83] 97  [97] 110 ™Max | 60 (0] | 90 %01 | 80  [g0] 53 53] 1849.5 10
5 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 96 [9%6] | 55 551 | 60 [e0] | 86 (86 108 [98+10] 110 ™Max | 63 [(63] | 93 93] | 82 [82] 54 [54] 1850.1 11
56 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley 98 (98 | 71 (711 | 60 [e0] | 88 (e8] 99  [99] 110 Mex | 59 (591 | 97 1971 | 85 8] 56  [s6] 1858.6 12
15 i Farrell/Carol Farrell 115 (8s+301| 53 (53] | 66 [66] | 85  [85] 94  [94] 110 max [ 57  [571 | 200 FAL | 83  [83] 56  [s6] 1861.9 13
53 Gavin Campbell/Stuart Campbell 101 (o1 | 59 (591 | 60 [60] | 93  [93] 106  [108] 107 w071 [ 66 [66] | 96  [196] | 82  [82] 56  [s6] 1864.3 14
7 Norman Ferguson/Andrew Blair 105 (05] | 53 (531 | 60 [60] | 84  [84] 106  [106] 110 FAaL | 60 (e0] | 93 93] | 85 8] 58 s8] 1879.8 15
9 Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 99 [99] 51 (511 | 62 (621 | 84 [84] 101 (101 110 FAaL | 60 [60] | 200 FAlL | 84 (84] 56 [56] 1880.0 16
46 Gary Woodside/Rachel Woodside 129 [99+30] | 51 (511 | 60 [60] | 90 [90] 101 (101 110 w™max | 60 [60] | 103 [103] | 88 (88] 57 [57] 1890.9 17
34 Frank Lenehan/Karen Gaffney 120 (1200 | 53 (531 | 60 [60] | 90  [90] 100 [(100] 110 FAaL | 60 (60] | 95 951 | 88  [88] 54 [54] 1893.4 18
43 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott 93 (93] 56 (561 | 100 Bogey | 80  [80] 92  [92] 109 (w09 | 72 (721 | 91 101 | 77 (77 52 [52] 1894.2 19
54 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 97 [97] 50 (501 | 80 Bogey | 88 [88] 103 [103] 110 m™max | 58 [58] 97 [97] 85 (85] 53 [53] 1903.3 20
27 Simon Brien/Jack Brien 95 [95] 81 [81] | 90 Bogey| 89 [89] 105 [105] 110 Max 58 [58] 95 [95] 83 [83] 55 [55] 1918.1 21
13 Mark Woodside/Malcolm Thompson 108  [108] 53 [53] 60 [60] 87 [87] 100 [200] 110 Mmax 91 [e1+301| 90 [90] 87 (87] 61 [61] 1941.7 22
45 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson 105 (105] | 83 (831 | 64 [64] | 93  [93] 100 [(100] 110 FAL | 61 (61] | 98 98] | 89  [89] 66  [66] 1946.2 23
49 James Nichol/Neil Ervine 112 [112] | 66 [66] | 66 [66] | 160 Bogey 105 [105] 110 M™Max | 61 (61] | 96 [96] | 87  [87] 59 59 1952.5 24
25 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman 105 [105] 71 [71] 60 [60] 91 [91] 119 [1209+10] 110 Mmax 62 [62] 96 [96] 90 [90] 60 [60] 1952.6 25
8 Colin Earney/Derek Coates 103 (03] | 52 (521 | 60 [60] | 118 [88+30] 99  [99] 110 ™Max | 60 (601 | 98 98] | 85 8] 54 [54] 1954.8 26
24 Joe Doran/Mark Doran 113 3] | 70 (701 | 60 (601 | 87 (8] 108  [103+5] 110 Max | 59 (591 [200 FAL | 89  [89] 53  [53] 1974.7 27
37 Kevin Haveron/Leanne McDonnell 102 [02] | 53 (s3] | 60 (601 | 86  [86] 210 FAL 110 ™ax | 60 [e0] [102 [102] [ 83  [83] 54  [54] 1996.2 28
39 Ted Gaffney/Lorna Gaffney 103 (03] | 56 [s6] | 61 (611 | 90  [90] 117 [(117) 110 ™max | 70 (701 | 117 (1171 | 93  [93] 55 s8] 2002.3 29
47 Arthur McMullan/Richard Portis 147 174301 61 [61] 60 [60] 99  Bogey 102  [102] 110 Mmax 60 [eo] | 200 FAL 86 (86] 55 [55] 2005.9 30




Queen's University Belfast Motor Club Summer Lanes Rally 20 Jul 13

Bingham Blackburn Greenbhill McKinstry Evervale

Norman's Martin's Evervale McKinstry Martin's

Driver/Navigator Test  [Time+  Test [Time+ Test [Time+ Test [Time+ Test  [Time+ § Test [Tme+ Test [Time+ Test [Time+ Test [Time+ Test  [Time+
Score  penalty]  Score penalty] Score penalty] Score  penalty] score penalty] =  Score penalty] Score penalty] Score penalty] Score  penalty] Score  penalty]
38 Glyn Gaffney/Amanda Gaffney 136 [136] | 56 [s6]) | 60 [60] | 91  [91] 104  [104] 110 Max | 62 [62] | 98 [98] [ 88  [88] 54  [54] 20104 31
36 Mal Haveron/Liza Haveron 127 [97+301 | 54 [54] | 60 [60] | 94  [94] 103 [103] 110 FAL | 59 591 | 200 FAL | 90  [90] 55 58] 2012.0 32
12 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 112 [112]) | 53 (s3] | 60 [60] | 120 [90+30] 96  [9] 110 M™Max | 63 (63] [ 89 [89] [ 90  [90] 52  [52 2016.9 33
44 Gareth Martin/Gary McDonald 104 [104] | 58 s8] | 66 [66] | 95  [95] 108  [108] 110 M™Max | 66  [e6] [102 [102] [ 91  [91] 59 [59] 2017.1 34
61 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 114 114 | 55 s8] | 61 (61 | 84  [84] 206  [206] 110 Max | 62 (621 [200 FAL [ 85  [85] 54  [54] 2017.9 35
19 Philip Mcllvenna/Lynne Mcllvenna 133 [103+30]| 108 [108] [ 62 [62] | 91  [91] 113 [113] 110 M™ax | 67 (671 [105 [105] [ 90  [90] 57 57 2026.7 36
26 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson | 111  [111] | 59  [59] | 64 [64] | 95  [95] 109 [109] 110 m™max | 62  [62] | 102 (1021 | 93  [93] 60  [60] 2064.7 37
29 Malcolm Clark/Hilary Lunn 110 [i10] | 58 s8] | 67 [67] | 103 [103] 121 [121] 110 ™ax | 75 (751 [114 [114] | 100 [100] 64  [64] 2114.3 38
33 lan Regan/Fel Mcllroy 128 [98+30] | 61 [61] | 60 [60] | 96  [98] 111 [111] 110 M™ax | 65 (651 [160 [160] [ 89  [89] 60  [60] 21149 39
22 Noel Devlin/Deirdre Gallagher 104 [104] | 82 [82] | 68 (68 | 97  [97] 125 [125] 110 M™ax | 66  [e6] [111 [111] [ 92  [92] 63  [63] 2138.2 40
28 Neil McCance/Mark McCance 112 [112] | 64 [64] | 68 [68] | 93  [93] 105 [105] 110 M™Max | 66 [66] [200 FAL [ 92  [92] 60  [60] 2145.5 41
30 Mike Adair/Gordon Reid 113 [13] | 63 [63] [ 130 [130] | 102 [102] 113 [113] 110 M™ax | 65 [65] [108 [108] [ 96  [9] 67 (67 2161.4 42
21 Tony Mclaughlin/Tony Crilly 115 fus) | 77 (777 | 60 [60] | 88  [88] 210 FAL 110 M™ax | 91 [61+430]( 200 FAL [ 89  [89] 54  [54] 2183.1 43
40 Conn Williamson/Beatty Crawford 123 [123] | 62 [62] | 65 [65] | 101 [101] 119 [119] 110 Max | 69  [e9] [118 [118] [ 90  [90] 65  [65] 2183.8 44
48 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride 110 (0] | 83 (83 | 62 [62] | 96  [96] 111 [naa] 110 max [ 63  [63] | 108 [108] | 104 [104] | 150| 60  [60] 2188.1 45
42 Mervyn Gregg/Gilmore Magee 115 [115] | 63 (631 | 67 [67) | 108 [108] 124 [124] 110 FAaL | 78 (78] [121 [121] [ 100 [100] 59 [59] 2214.8 46
51 Mark Brien/Peter Brien 99 [ 54 54 | 60 [60] | 88  [88] 210 FAL 110 FAaL | 59 (591 [101 [101] [ 85  [85] 54  [54] 2234.0 47
52 Johnny Kennedy/Conor Kennedy 120 (1200 | 59 (591 | 64 (641 | 96  [9] 210 FAL 110 ™ax | 71 (71 [110 [110] [ 96  [%] 60  [60] 2317.0 48
59 James Moffatt/David Gibson 133 [103+30]| 58 [58] 66 [66] 99 [99] 113 [113] 110 Max 89 [59+301| 110 [110] [ 99 [99] 85  [55+30] 2366.0 49
62 Kieran Moore/Tracy McFarland 141 [141] 78 (781 | 75 (78] | 123 [123] 139 [139] 104 [104] | 82 [82] | 141 [141] | 132 [132] 72 [72] 2453.3 50
50 Malcolm McQueen/Elaine Lynn 114 (114 58 s8] | 60 [60] | 97 [97] 129 [129] 110 w™max | 77 771 | 387 ] 376 1] 150 | 352 1 3155.8 51
41 Maurice Eakin/Vanessa Eakin 124 [124] | 62 [62] | 65 (651 | 99  [99] 111 [111] 110 ™max | 63 [(63] [387 0 [376 O 150352 10 3169.6 52
60 Jonathan Irvine/Peter McConagie 100 [100] 51 (511 | 60 [60] | 85 [85] 101 [(101] | 150 100 [(100] | 61 [61] | 200 FAlL | 84 (84] 55 [55] EXC
18 Paul Mooney/Stephen Kerr 119 (89+30] | 56 [56] | 60 [60] | 84 [84] 392 ] 150 | 392 ] 354 1] 387 i 376 1] 150| 57 [57] DNF
55 Tom Hood/Mervyn Williamson DNF
10 Alan Harryman/Suz Graham DNF
31 Andrew Bushe/Lee Davison Bushe DNF
58 Wallace McKee/Adam McKee DNF
23 Owen Murray/Vincent Fagan DNS
57 Philip Cherry/George Tinsley DNS




Queen's University Belfast Motor Club Summer Lanes Rally 20 Jul 13
Top 10 Test Times [and ties]

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test4 Test5

McKinstry 1 Greenhill 1 Blackburn 1 Bingham 1 Lindsay 1

1 Philip Mcllvenna/Lynne Mcllvenna 1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 1 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 1 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott
2 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 77 1 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 60 1 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan 54 2 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 91 2  Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland-Moore 68
3 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 80 1 Alan Harryman/Suz Graham 60 3 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 56 3 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland-Moore 95 3 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 69
4 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 86 1 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan 60 3 Richard Earney/Jamie Edgar 56 3 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 95 4 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 70
4 Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 86 1 Frank Lenehan/Karen Gaffney 60 3 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 56 5 JJ Farrell/Carol Farrell 97 4 Norman Ferguson/Andrew Blair 70
4 1) Farrell/Carol Farrell 86 1 Kevin Haveron/Leanne McDonnell 60 6 Norman Ferguson/Andrew Blair 57 6 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 100 6 Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 71
4 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 86 7 Mal Haveron/Liza Haveron 61 6 Andrew Bushe/Lee Davison Bushe 57 6 Gareth Martin/Gary McDonald 100 7 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 72
8 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 87 7 Glyn Gaffney/Amanda Gaffney 61 6 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott 57 6 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley 100 7 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 72
9 Gavin Campbell/Stuart Campbell 88 9 JJ Farrell/Carol Farrell 62 9 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 58 9 Frank Lenehan/Karen Gaffney 101 7 Richard Earney/Jamie Edgar 72
10 Colin Earney/Derek Coates 89 9 Philip Mcllvenna/Lynne Mcllvenna 62 9 Mark Woodside/Malcolm Thompson 58 10 James Nichol/Neil Ervine 103 7 JJ Farrell/Carol Farrell 72
10 Simon Brien/Jack Brien 89 9  Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland-Moore 62 9 Paul Mooney/Stephen Kerr 58 7 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 72
9 Gary Woodside/Rachel Woodside 58 7 Stephen Ferguson/Mark King 72
9 Gavin Campbell/Stuart Campbell 58 7 Simon Brien/Jack Brien 72
7 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 72
7 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 72

Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 11 Test 12

Ballylinney Rivesdale 1 Yennilyllab Lindsay 2

1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 62.7 1 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan

2 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan 165 2 Stephen Ferguson/Mark King 65.1 2 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 81 1 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott 162 1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 61
3 JJ Farrell/Carol Farrell 171 3 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 65.5 3 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 82 3 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 166 1  Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland-Moore 61
3 Stephen Ferguson/Mark King 171 4 Mark Woodside/Malcolm Thompson 66.7 4 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan 83 4 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan 167 4 Stephen Ferguson/Mark King 62
5  Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland-Moore 173 5 Simon Brien/Jack Brien 67.1 5 JJ Farrell/Carol Farrell 84 5 JJ Farrell/Carol Farrell 169 5 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 63
6 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 177 6 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 67.2 6 Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 85 5 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 169 5 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 63
6 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 177 7 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 67.4 6 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 85 7 Richard Earney/Jamie Edgar 170 5 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott 63
8 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 178 8 Joe Doran/Mark Doran 67.7 8 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 86 8 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 171 8 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 64
9 Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 179 9 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 67.9 9 Richard Earney/Jamie Edgar 87 9 Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 172 8 Paul Mooney/Stephen Kerr 64
10 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 180 10 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 68.1 9 Colin Earney/Derek Coates 87 9  Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland-Moore 172 8 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 64

10 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 180
10 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman 180



Queen's University Belfast Motor Club Summer Lanes Rally 20 Jul 13
Top 10 Test Times [and ties]

Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17

Bingharn 2 siackourn “The Return” | Greenhilz w2 everale |

1 Stephen Ferguson/Mark King 1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 1 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott
2  Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland-Moore 90 1 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 50 1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 60 1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 79 2 1) Farrell/Carol Farrell 94
3 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 92 1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 50 1 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 60 3 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 80 2 Stephen Ferguson/Mark King 94
4 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott 93 4 Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 51 1 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 60 3 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan 80 4 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 95
5 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 94 4 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland-Moore 51 1 Richard Earney/Jamie Edgar 60 3 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott 80 5 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 96
5 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan 94 4 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 51 1 Norman Ferguson/Andrew Blair 60 6 Stephen Ferguson/Mark King 82 5 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan 96
7 Simon Brien/Jack Brien 95 4 Gary Woodside/Rachel Woodside 51 1 Colin Earney/Derek Coates 60 7 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 83 7 Richard Earney/Jamie Edgar 97
7 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 95 4 Jonathan Irvine/Peter McConagie 51 1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 60 7 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 83 7 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 97
9 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 96 9 Richard Earney/Jamie Edgar 52 1 Mark Woodside/Malcolm Thompson 60 9 Norman Ferguson/Andrew Blair 84 7  Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland-Moore 97
10 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 97 9 Colin Earney/Derek Coates 52 1 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan 60 9 Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 84 10 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 98

1 Paul Mooney/Stephen Kerr 60 9 Paul Mooney/Stephen Kerr 84 10  Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 98

1 Tony McLaughlin/Tony Crilly 60 9 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 84

1 Joe Doran/Mark Doran 60 9 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 84

1 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman 60

1 lan Regan/Fel Mcllroy 60

1 Frank Lenehan/Karen Gaffney 60

1 Mal Haveron/Liza Haveron 60

1 Kevin Haveron/Leanne McDonnell 60

1 Glyn Gaffney/Amanda Gaffney 60

1 Gary Woodside/Rachel Woodside 60

1 Arthur McMullan/Richard Portis 60

1 Malcolm McQueen/Elaine Lynn 60

1 Mark Brien/Peter Brien 60

1 Gavin Campbell/Stuart Campbell 60

1 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley 60

1 Jonathan Irvine/Peter McConagie 60

Test 18 Test 19 Test 20 Test 21 Test 22

vokmstys — § warts2

1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 1 Stephen Ferguson/Mark King 1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
2 Jonathan Irvine/Peter McConagie 100 2 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 55 2 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 88 2 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan 77 1 Stephen Ferguson/Mark King 52
3 Stephen Ferguson/Mark King 102 3 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan 56 2 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan 88 2 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott 77 1 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott 52
4 Kieran Moore/Tracy McFarland 104 4 JJ Farrell/Carol Farrell 57 4 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 89 4 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 79 4 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 53
5 Richard Earney/Jamie Edgar 105 4 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland-Moore 57 4 Stephen Ferguson/Mark King 89 5 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 80 4 Eddie Peterson/Kevin Fagan 53
6 Gavin Campbell/Stuart Campbell 107 6 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 58 6 Mark Woodside/Malcolm Thompson 90 5 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 80 4 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 53
7 Robert Woodside Jnr/Dean Beckett 108 6 Richard Earney/Jamie Edgar 58 6 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 90 5  Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland-Moore 80 4 Joe Doran/Mark Doran 53
7 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 108 6 Simon Brien/Jack Brien 58 8 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott 91 8 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 82 4 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 53
9 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott 109 6 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 58 9 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 92 8 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 82 9 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 54
10 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Riley 59 9  Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland-Moore 92 8 Gavin Campbell/Stuart Campbell 82 9 Colin Earney/Derek Coates 54
10 Joe Doran/Mark Doran 59 9 Tony McLaughlin/Tony Crilly 54
10 Mal Haveron/Liza Haveron 59 9 Frank Lenehan/Karen Gaffney 54
10 Mark Brien/Peter Brien 59 9 Kevin Haveron/Leanne McDonnell 54
10 Niall Carey/Stephen McAuley 59 9 Glyn Gaffney/Amanda Gaffney 54
9 Mark Brien/Peter Brien 54
9 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 54



